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NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT
EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 28, 2011 FOR BATCH BILLINGS

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: TRA
Statement No. 23

EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 1, 2011 FOR CALENDAR MONTH BILLINGS

APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS SET FORTH BELOW

PSC No. 220
SC1

SCiC

SC2ND

SC2D
SC3-Secondary
SC3-Primary
SC3-Subtransmission
SC3-Transmission
SC3A-Secondary
SC3A-Primary
SC3A-Subtransmission
SC3A-Transmission

SC4-Small
Secondary*
Primary
Subtransmission
Transmission

SC4-Large
Secondary*

Primary
Subtransmission
Transmission

*Rates shown above are exclusive of gross receipts taxes.

UNDER P.S.C. NO. 220 ELECTRICITY
(PSC NO. 220 - Rule No. 43)

$/kWh
$0.00105

$0.00152
$0.00156
$0.00157
$0.00160
$0.00149
$0.00172
$0.00094
$0.00155
$0.00170
$0.00116
$0.00071

$0.00116
$0.00169
$0.00096

$0.00060
$0.00185
$0.00374

PLEASE NOTE: SC7 Customers are subject to the TRA of their Parent Service Classification
*NOTE: SC4 Small and Large Secondary Customers are subject to the TRA of their Parent Service Classification

Issued by Thomas B. King, President and CEO, Syracuse, New York

January 19, 2011

Num 24 effective 02/28/2011
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