Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/28/2011

PSC No. 220 Electricity
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
Initial Effective Date: JANUARY 28, 2011

Statement Type: TRA Statement No. 23

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT
EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 28, 2011 FOR BATCH BILLINGS
EFFECTIVE: FEBRUARY 1, 2011 FOR CALENDAR MONTH BILLINGS
APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS SET FORTH BELOW
UNDER P.S.C. NO. 220 ELECTRICITY
(PSC NO. 220 - Rule No. 43)

PSC No. 220	\$/kWh
SC1	\$0.00105
SC1C	\$0.00152
SC2ND	\$0.00156
SC2D	\$0.00157
SC3-Secondary	\$0.00160
SC3-Primary	\$0.00149
SC3-Subtransmission	\$0.00172
SC3-Transmission	\$0.00094
SC3A-Secondary	\$0.00155
SC3A-Primary	\$0.00170
SC3A-Subtransmission	\$0.00116
SC3A-Transmission	\$0.00071
CCA Canall	
Scandary*	
Secondary* Primary	\$0.00116
Subtransmission	\$0.00116
Transmission	\$0.00109
Hansinission	φ0.00090
SC4-Large	
Secondary*	
Primary	\$0.00060
Subtransmission	\$0.00185
Transmission	\$0.00374
	•

*Rates shown above are exclusive of gross receipts taxes.

PLEASE NOTE: SC7 Customers are subject to the TRA of their Parent Service Classification
*NOTE: SC4 Small and Large Secondary Customers are subject to the TRA of their Parent Service Classification

Issued by Thomas B. King, President and CEO, Syracuse, New York
January 19, 2011